

CS No. 409/21

**Smita Gupta
Vs.
Joginder Pal Arora**

16.11.2021

As per the roster, the matter stands taken up physically.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.

Heard. Record seen

Issue fresh notice of the present suit to the defendant on
filing of PF/RC and Speed Post for **04.01.2022**.

**Sunil Kumar
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
16.11.2021**