

CS DJ 409/21
SMITA GUPTA
Vs.
JOGINDER PAL ARORA

04.01.2022

In pursuance of Order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and 39933-39979/Judl./North/Covid/2021 dated 31.12.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, the matter stands taken up for hearing through virtual mode.

Present : Sh. Sandeep Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Puneet Vinay, Ld. Counsel for the defendant

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will supply the copy of the application for issuance of summons for judgment through e-mode to the ld. Counsel for the defendant to which counsel for the defendant has no objection.

On receipt of the copy of the said application, defendant is directed to file leave to defend within stipulated time period with advance copy to the opposite side.

Be put up for further proceedings on 13.04.2022.

(Sunil Kumar)
ADJ-03, North District
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.01.2022