

CS No. 409/21

**Smita Gupta
Vs.
Joginder Pal Arora**

18.07.2022

Present: Mr. Sandeep Krishna, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ankur Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file reply to the application of defendant seeking leave to defend. He states that he will straight away argue the present application.

Arguments heard on the application of defendant seeking leave to defend.

Put up for clarification, if any/ orders on the said application on **19.07.2022**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
18.07.2022**