

CS DJ 409/21 SMITA GUPTA Vs. JOGINDER PAL ARORA
01.03.2025.

Present: Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
Mr. Punit Vinay, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
PW-1 in person.

ORDER

1. PW-1, namely, Ms. Smita Gupta is present. She is further cross examined and discharged.
2. Plaintiff in person submits that she does not wish to lead further PE. Hence, it may be closed. A separate statement of plaintiff is recorded to this effect.
3. In view of the submissions and statement made, PE stands closed.
4. Be put up for DE on **03.04.2025**.
5. *Ld. Counsel for the defendant is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit alongwith list of witnesses within 15 days from today with advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.*

Shivali Bansal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
01.03.2025.