

SMITA GUPTA Vs. JOGINDER PAL ARORA

23.05.2025

Present: Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Mr. Chetan Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
No DW is present.

ORDER

1. Previous cost stands paid.
2. At request of defendant, be put up for DE on **22.08.2025**.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
23.05.2025