

Defendant/Respondent Evidence

6 CS DJ 409/21

SMITA GUPTA Vs. JOGINDER PAL ARORA

22.08.2025

Present: None for the parties.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

Put up for DE for **20.11.2025**.

(Aanchal)

District Judge-03, North District

Rohini Courts, Delhi

22.08.2025(RJP)