

CS DJ 409/21

SMITA GUPTA Vs. JOGINDER PAL ARORA

10.03.2026

Present : Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, through VC.
Mr. Punit Vinay, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendant /
DW-1 Jogender Pal Arora.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment as he is not able to
appear physically in the court today. Same is not opposed.

Accordingly, adjourned for DE on 02.06.2026.

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
10.03.2026 (jy)